FILED
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF TULARE
COUNTY OF TULARE 06/05/2024
Visalia Division
221 S Mooney Bivd, Room 201 STEPHANIE CAMERON, CLERK
Visalia, CA 93291
559.730.5000 Perla Montemayor, Deputy

Mendoza, Ramon
Plaintiff/Petitioner,

Case No.VCU295824

vs.

Agricare, Inc.
Defendant/Respondent.

N e N et e e e e

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| certify that | am not a party to this cause.

| certify that | caused the copy of the minute order dated June 3, 2024 to be served on the persons listed
below in the following manner;

X BY MAIL: | placed the documents for collection and mailing on the date shown, so as to cause it to be
mailed in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid on that date following standard court practices to the
persons and addresses shown. The mailing and this certification occurred at Visalia, California on June 5,
2024.

STEPHANIE CAMERON,
CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
COUNTY OF TULARE

Ve otz

Perla Montemayor, Deputy Clerk
Names and Mailing/E-Mail Address of Person(s) Served:

VACHE THOMASSIAN
KJT LAW GROUP, LLP
230 N. MARYLAND AVENUE, SUITE 306
GLENDALE, CA 91206

LAURA WOLFE

MCCORMICK, BARSTOW, SHEPPARD, WAYTE & CARRUTH LLP
7647 N FRESNO ST

FRESNO, CA 93720

Page 1 of 1



i - e
. I
e -
. e .
v, s
. T R e
. ;

.
.

e ———— e ———r

-

——— T — i

O -
Ty

' R

.o .




SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF TULARE
Mendoza, Ramon Jud. Officer:  Gary Johnson
Plaintiff/Petitioner, Clerk: Perla Montemayor
Bailiff: A Gonzales
CSR: Lesia Mervin
vS. Interpreter:
Language:
Agricare, Inc.
Defendant/Respondent.
Minutes: Motion Hearing Case No. VCU295824
Other Department 07
Date: June 3, 2024 - B Related Cases: - -
Appearances: [X] No Appearances
[ Party: (] Attorney:
[(J Remote Appearance J Remote Appearance
[J Party: O Attorney:
(0 Remote Appearance [J Remote Appearance

Case called at 8:36 a.m. No appearance by either party.

& No requests for oral argument presented.

ORDER: The Court adopts the Tentative Ruling as the Order of the Court as follows:

TENTATIVE RULING: To grant the motion as indicated herein; to set the motion for final approval for January 13,

2025, 8:30 am, Dept. 7.

Facts

The Court previously continued this motion as to the currently expended costs. The Court otherwise preliminarily
approved this motion as indicated in the Court's prior tentative ruling. On May 24, 2024, Plaintiff filed a
supplemental declaration indicating the currently incurred costs were $5,943.23.

Therefore, the Court preliminarily approves the Plaintiff's deductions from the gross settlement of $285,000 are as

follows:
Preliminarily Approved Attorneys' Fees (33.33%): $89,991
Preliminarily Approved Attorney Costs (up to): $16,000
Preliminarily Approved Enhancement Payment to Plaintiff : $6,000
Preliminarily Approved Settlement Administrator Costs $8,000
Preliminarily Approved PAGA Penalties (Total) $40,000
Preliminarily Approved Net Settlement Amount $111,009

The Court sets the motion for final approval for January 13, 2025, 8:30 am, Dept. 7.

X Clerk to provide notice to parties by mail.






